In accordance with Section 341 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Summit County Sheriff is empowered as 
the keeper of the County Jail. The Summit County Jail is classified by the State of Ohio as a “full service” 
detention center. That means it is operated twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days a year. It is, therefore, required that the facility be properly staffed for the safety and protection of 
the inmates and staff. The Jail must comply with Minimum Standards for Jails in Ohio, contained in rules 
5120:1-8-01 to 5120:1-12-19 of the Ohio Administrative Code.